(0-90~208)
ORDINANCE NUMBER O- 17503‘ (NEW SERIES)

apopTED oN _ JUL 28 %5}

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, as

follows:

Section 1. The City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, the
First Amendment to the joint use recreation agreement with the
San Diego Unified School District as set forth in Ordinance No.
0-12144 (New Series) adopted August 12, 1977, for construction,
maintenance and operation of turfed playing fields at Adams
Elementary School and thirteen other area schools, under the

terms and conditions set forth in the First Amendment on file in

the office of the City Clerk as Document No., 0O0O- ,-17503 ’/.

Section 2. The City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of the City, an
agreement for construction, operation, maintenance and lease of
turfed playing fields and recreation facilities at Adams
Elementary School, under the terms and conditions set forth in
the Agreement on file in the office of the City Clerk as Document

Py
No. 00- 17503 together with any reasonable necessary

modifications or amendments thereto which do not increase the
agreement's scope or cost which the City Manager shall deem
necessary from time to time to carry out the purposes and intent

of this agreement.

~PAGE 1 OF 2-



Section 3. The expenditure of an amount not to exceed
$499,000.00 from CIP No. 29-710.0, Adams Avenue Park, Mid-City
Park Development Fund No. 39094, is hereby authorized, solely
and exclusively for the purpose of providing funds for the above
agreement,

Section 4. The City Auditor and Comptroller is authorized
to transfer excess budgeted funds, if any, to the appropriate
reserves upon advice of the administering department.

Section 5. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force

on the thirtieth day from and after its passage.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

By ’/Qﬂ
Rudolf Hradecky

Deputy City Attorney

RH:mb
06/21/90
Aud.Cert:9001064
Or .Dept:Pk.&Rec.
0-90-208
Form=0.none

17503

-PAGE 2 OF 2- O-



The City of San Diego
CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER
9001064

CERTIFICATE OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

ORIGINATING 441
DEPT. NO.:

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwise unallotted.

Amount $ __499,000.00 Fund 30244
Authorizing the expenditure of funds for design and construction improvements

Purpose

at the Adams Elementary School site in accordance with the joint use agreement.

Date June 18, , 192 By:@ ﬂ-b%e}\_

(AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT

ACCOUNTING DATA
AS&EG' g:{ FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT

JOB OPERATION
ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

1 30244 | 105 4279 297100 $499,000.00

TOTAL AMOUNT [$499,000.00

FU
CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE NP OVERRIDED

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Diego; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for the
purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually in the
Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which the
same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not to Exceed $§

Vendor
Purpose
Date , 19 By:
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT
ACCOUNTING DATA
ACCTG. cY JOB OPERATION
LINE PY FUND DEPT ORG. ACCOUNT ORDER ACCOUNT BENF/EQUIP FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

: FUND OVERRIDE O
0- 17503 JuL23 1990 Ac 2001064

AC-361 (REV 3-86)




b

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Dieg‘o’oﬁ ................................................ segdeons TPy e ,
by the following vote: J L 2 3 1330

Council Members

Abbe Wolfsheimer
Ron Roberts

Nays Not Present Ineligible

John Hartley

H. Wes Pratt
Linda Bernhardt

J. Bruce Henderson
Judy McCarty

Bob Filner

Mayor Maureen O'Connor

NENEEREEDE
OdOoOgoOodgodog
E]DE]EIDE]DE]E\

oooooooodn

AUTHENTICATED BY: MAUREEN O'CONNOR
Mayor of The City of San Diego, California.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing ordinance was not finally passed until twelve calendar days had

elapsed between the day of its introduction and the day of its final passage, to wit, on

.......... ULOST0 e JULOBIG00.

1 FURTHER CERTIFY that the reading of said ordinance in full was dispensed with by a vote of not
less than a majority of the members elected to the Council, and that there was available for the consideration
of each member of the Council and the public prior to the day of its passage a written or printed copy of
said ordinance.

CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

(Seal)

Otffice of the City Clerk, San Diego, California

Ordinance O - 17503 s L 23 1::3‘3

NUmber ..o, Adopted ...,

—~—— CC-1255-A (Rev. 11-89)




. \‘ Tg' d;‘. .
L R "‘i-*;:l‘J.

W

.o
ko

HARE
T T ]
! j“’ :{n}

s
RN '
. 42
-
A
LY '




CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

CITY CLERK'S OFFICE
CTIY ADM. BLDG., 2ND FLOOR
SAN DIEGO, CA. 92101

IN THE MATTER OF

NO.

AN ORDINANCE ADOPTING THE ANNUAL BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL
YEAR 1990-91 NAD APPROPRIATING THE NECESSARY MONEY TO
OPERATE THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO FOR SAID FISCAL YEAR.

Hnmmmcu

IMOALY 1990-91'AND A PROPRIATING‘I‘R! NEOv
/Y. MONEYJTO OP!RATE THE.CITY-OF SAN. DIEOO«"_
IAID Flscgy

t &‘l’i\
it ap proprutn and -ll &l
o n money to operaté the cny for sdld flscal year and pros: *
g\m!u for;the various intarnal; enterprise_and ‘special funds’ ind«";

N pis X
&  Chy.of Sun Diego for fracal year 1990-91

ments of the Clty. It Also makes appropriats and nec dsary -
on for transfer of funds by the Auditor and Comptrolle dr
lmcl.d by the Financlal Management Department and furth =
Itlng of. rovo uUes and. Interest nrnlnge to v od
mnda inatly, t o;ordlnlnce autnorlue lq qll
ﬂmdi pital improvement Program projects e 3
w Aoompmo copy of the ordinance Is'avaliable for in ellon fff ll':; :

08"t .the City Clerk of the City of San Diego, 2nd it or,
m]nl ration Bulldlnu 202 “C'-8treet, San Diego, GA 0210 “
.adopted by the Counall o' The clty of sm Dlogo

‘} owing vote o

go?o b"ho 1o|l !m
mwe )

i 7 (SEA \
: ELI.EN BOV:{‘AD, Doputy .
. HEREBY cERTlFY that the lorogolno ordlnaneo wn puud on .
o thu day of its introduction, to wit, on Jul J 24, 1990, sald ordinance boo
;\ha o1 the kind and charactet authorized for puugc on Its Imfoduc- B

thon & !bctlon 16 of the Charter, *

m}t' RTHER CERTIFY that.the reading o uld ordinance ln fuil wn; .
lsm wnh by a vote of not less than majority of the members:
tha Council, and that there was available for the condidera-: :
!lon ol each member of the Council and public prlor to the day of its ",
m awrmon or pcrlmed copéor said ordlnuaaco s N
: ty ctork of The cmé of aan Disga Calj fcmi

I,__THOMAS D. KELLEHER , am a citizen

of the United States and a resident of the County aforesaid; I am over the
age of eighteen years, and not a party to or interested in the above- entitled
matter. I am the principal clerk of the San Diego Daily Transcript, a
newspaper of general circulation, printed and published daily, except
Saturdays and Sundays, in the City of San Diego, County of San Diego, and
which newspaper has been adjudged a newspaper of general circulation by
the Superior Court of the County of San Diego, State of California, under
the date of January 23, 1909, Decree No. 14894; and the

ORDINANCE NUMBER 0-17594 (NEW SERIES)

is a true and correct copy of which the annexed is a printed copy and was
published in said newspaper on the following date(s), to wit:

AUG. 7
I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

7TH AUG 90
Dated at San Diego, California this______day of ,19

Tl D o~

(Signature}

s [0



RECEIVED
CITY CLERS GFEICE

0AUG IS AT LT
SAN DIEGO, CALIF. i



